

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 3 OF 2012

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6799 OF 2005

SHAHEED BABA SINGH PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOL

Appellant (s)/  
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No. 3 of 2012 for restoration of Civil Appeal is allowed since there is no objection by the other side.

2. Civil Appeal is restored to its original number.
3. Office to proceed further accordingly.

.....J.  
( R.M. LODHA )

NEW DELHI; .....

FEBRUARY 15, 2013 ( MADAN B. LOKUR )

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6799 OF 2005

SHAHEED BABA SINGH PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOL

Appellant (s)/  
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and office report)

Date: 15/02/2013 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s)/

For Applicant(s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Giri, Adv.  
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varinder Kr. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No. 3 of 2012 for restoration of  
Civil Appeal is allowed and Civil Appeal is restored to its original  
number in terms of the signed order.

Office to proceed further accordingly.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)  
| |Court Master

|  
|

(signed order is placed on the file)