

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6799 OF 2005

SHAHEED BABA SINGH PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOL

Applicant(s)/  
Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report)

Date: 07/05/2014 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Applicant(s)/  
Appellant(s) Ms. Shiwani Mahipal, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Kapor, Adv.  
Mr. Ranvijay, Adv.  
For Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the appeal on 23rd July, 2014.

I.A. No.4 of 2014 stands disposed of.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master