

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6799/2005

SHAHEED BABA SINGH PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 07/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Giri, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of signed order.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2014.08.13
14:03:47 IST
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No(s). 6799/2005

SHAHEED BABA SINGH PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any merit in this appeal. The same is accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
(ANIL R. DAVE)

.....J.
(VIKRAMAJIT SEN)

.....J.
(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 07, 2014